

Netcompany Group A/S CVR no. 39 48 89 14 Grønningen 17 DK-1270 København K phone: +45 70131440 info@netcompany.com www.netcompany.com

Company announcement

No. 11/2019

14 March 2019

Major shareholder announcement

Netcompany Group A/S (the "Company" or "Netcompany") hereby announces the following notification received pursuant to section 38 of the Danish Capital Markets Act from Danske Bank A/S, regarding their direct and indirect holdings and voting rights in Netcompany.

Danske Bank A/S has today informed the Company, that Danske Bank A/S as of 13 March 2019 directly (0.53464%) and indirectly (10.62672%) via Danica Pension Livsforsikringsaktieselskab, Danica Pension Försäkringsaktiebolag, Investeringsforeningen Danske Invest and Danske Invest SICAV in aggregate holds 5,580,686 shares, each with a nominal value of DKK1 corresponding to 11.16136% of the total share capital and directly (0.53464%) and indirectly (7.24517%) controls 3,889,902 voting rights corresponding to 7.77981% of the total voting rights in the Company.

It is only Danske Invest (Afd. Danica Pension Aktier), which holds 5% or more of the total share capital and voting rights in the Company.

The reason for this flagging is that the voting rights were transferred to customers by a power-of-attorney to vote at the Annual General Meeting of Netcompany Group A/S on 13 March 2019. The voting rights have now returned.

Additional information

For additional information, please contact

Netcompany Group A/S

Thomas Johansen, CFO
Tine Kosmider Boye, General Counsel

+45 51 19 32 24

+45 24 91 75 33